

1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 5097 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 15, after the period, insert "(b)" and after "agency" insert "that conducted
1.3 the postplacement assessment and filed the report with the court under subdivision 2"

1.4 Page 1, line 16, before the period, insert ", conduct a new postplacement assessment
1.5 that is inclusive of the prospective parent's use of supportive parenting services, and file a
1.6 revised report with the court under subdivision 2. This paragraph does not confer additional
1.7 responsibility to the agency to provide supportive parenting services directly to the
1.8 prospective parent"

1.9 Page 1, line 17, delete everything after the period

1.10 Page 1, delete lines 18 and 19

1.11 Page 1, line 20, delete "(b)" and insert "(c)" and delete "rights" and insert "ability"

1.12 Page 1, after line 23, insert:

1.13 "(d) For purposes of this subdivision, "disability" and "supportive parenting services"
1.14 have the meanings given in section 260C.201, subdivision 13."

1.15 Page 2, line 14, delete "section" and insert "subdivision"

1.16 Page 2, line 17, after the period, insert "(c)"

1.17 Page 2, line 18, delete "section" and insert "subdivision"

1.18 Page 2, line 25, delete "(c)" and insert "(d)"

1.19 Page 3, line 3, delete everything after the period

1.20 Page 3, delete line 4

1.21 Page 3, after line 9, insert:

1.22 "(c) For purposes of this subdivision, "disability" and "supportive parenting services"
1.23 have the meanings given in section 260C.201, subdivision 13."